Market Announcement



8 April 2024

Ansell Limited (ASX: ANN) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Ansell Limited ('ANN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of ANN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 9 April 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance

Ansell Limited

A.B.N. 89 004 085 330 Level 3, 678 Victoria Street Richmond, Victoria 3121 Australia GPO Box 772H Melbourne T. + 61 9270 7270 F. + 61 9270 7300 Ansell

www.ansell.com

8 April 2024

Adviser, Listings Compliance ASX Market Announcements ASX Limited Level 50, South Tower, Rialto Melbourne VIC 3000

By email: tradinghaltsmelbourne@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT: ANSELL LIMITED (ASX: ANN)

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, Ansell Limited (ACN 004 085 330) (**Ansell**) requests that its securities are placed in a trading halt with effect from the commencement of trading today.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, and in support of its request, Ansell advises that:

- (a) it requests a trading halt pending an announcement in relation to a corporate transaction and an associated capital raising;
- (b) it requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of:
 - (i) the time Ansell makes an announcement to the market about the results of the proposed capital raising; and
 - (ii) the commencement of trading on 9 April 2024; and
- (c) it is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

Catherine Stribley Company Secretary